	DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH	AND HUMAN SERV	ICES				06/03/2018 APPROVED
1			& MEDICAID SERV		1			0938-0391
		T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NUM			PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	
			495235		B. WING		05/31	/2018
		ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OF WILLIAMSBUR	G, LLC	1235 N	DRESS, CITY, S IT VERNON AMSBURG,			
	(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCI T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	REGULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	K 000 K 291 SS=F	story/stories structuv(111) Sprinkler status: Fu An unannounced resurvey was conducted accordance with 42 Part 483: Requirem Facilities. The facilities. The facilities are using the regulations. The facompliance with the Participation Medic Emergency Lighting	eture: The facility is 1 ure with a construction of the constructi	ety Code egulation, Care	K 000	K 000 Preparation and submission this plan of correction does constitute an admission, agreement by the provider the truth of the facts alleged the correctness of conclusions set forth on statement of deficiencies. plan of the correction is prepand submitted solely becauthe requirements under and Federal law. K 291	not or r, of ed or the The Dared	07/02/2018
The second secon	i i		g ι of at least 1-1/2-hoυ tically in accordance			The emergency lighting testing o 1/2 hour duration was completed. The emergency lighting testing of the second s		07/02/2018

18.2.9.1, 19.2.9.1 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based upon observations there are areas that do not have the required emergency lighting.

Findings include

On 05/31/2018 between 9:00 AM and 12:00 PM it is observed that emergency lighting testing of at least 1-1/2 hour duration is provided automatically is not being done. The above deficiencies were observed by the Maintenance Technician.

Exit Signage

SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101

K 293 Exit Signage

- There is only one required emergency lighting testing of at least 1-1/2 hour duration, therefore no additional reviews were needed.
- The Executive Director educated the Maintenance Director and Maintenance technician on the importance of NFPA 101 Emergency Lighting pertaining to emergency lighting testing of at least 1-1/2 hour duration.
- Maintenance Director or designee will continue to monitor the emergency lighting testing of at least 1-1/2 hour duration accordance with NFPA standards. Any findings will be reported to the monthly QAPI Committee for further review.

Date of Compliance: July 2, 2018

TITLE

(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

K 293

Printed: 06/03/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01

(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED

495235

B. WING

05/31/2018

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

ENVOY OF WILLIAMSBURG, LLC

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1235 MT VERNON AVENUE WILLIAMSBURG, VA 23185

	WILLIA	AMSBURG, VA 23185			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 293	2012 EXISTING Exit and directional signs are displayed in accordance with 7.10 with continuous illumination also served by the emergency lighting system. 19.2.10.1 (Indicate N/A in one-story existing occupancies with less than 30 occupants where the line of exit travel is obvious.) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based upon observation, there is evidence that the emergency exit signage is not being properly maintained. Findings include On 05/31/18 between 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM, it is observed that the emergency exit signage throughout the facility is not visually inspected for operation of illumination. The above deficiencies	K 293	 The Emergency exit signage was visually inspected for operation of illumination. Additional emergency exit signage was reviewed for operation of illumination. The Executive Director educated the Maintenance Director and Maintenance technician on the importance of NFPA 101 Exit Signage pertaining to emergency exit signage operation of illumination. Maintenance Director or designee will continue to monitor in accordance with NFPA standards. Any findings will be reported to the monthly QAPI Committee for further review. Date of Compliance: July 2, 2018 	07/02/2018	
	were observed by the Maintenance Technician. Smoke Detection CFR(s): NFPA 101 Smoke Detection 2012 EXISTING Smoke detection systems are provided in spaces open to corridors as required by 19.3.6.1. 19.3.4.5.2 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based upon review of smoke detection system sensitivity results are not documented. Findings include On 08/31/18 between 9:00 AM and 12:00 PM it was observed that the facility does not have documentation for smoke detection sensitivity	K 347	 The smoke detection sensitivity testing was completed by an outside vendor. There is only one required smoke detection sensitivity test, therefore no additional reviews were needed. The Executive Director educated the Maintenance Director and Maintenance technician on the importance of NFPA 101 Smoke Detection pertaining to required smoke detection sensitivity testing. A calendar reminder for annual testing has been set up. Maintenance Director or designee will continue to monitor in accordance with NFPA standards. Any findings will be reported to the monthly QAPI Committee for further review. Date of Compliance: July 2, 2018 	07/02/2018	

Printed: 06/03/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01

(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED

495235

B. WING

05/31/2018

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER **ENVOY OF WILLIAMSBURG, LLC** STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

1235 MT VERNON AVENUE WILLIAMSBURG, VA 23185

	VVILLIA	awabunu,	VA 23103
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Continued From page 2 testing. The above deficiency was observed by the Maintenance Technician. Portable Fire Extinguishers CFR(s): NFPA 101 Portable Fire Extinguishers Portable fire extinguishers are selected, installed, inspected, and maintained in accordance with NFPA 10, Standard for Portable Fire Extinguishers. 18.3.5.12, 19.3.5.12, NFPA 10 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based upon observations, there is evidence that the fire extinguishers are not being maintained properly. Findings include betwee	K 347	1. The fire extinguisher in the elevator room that was discharged was replaced. 2. Additional fire extinguishers, were reviewed for proper charging. 3. The Executive Director educated the Maintenance Director and Maintenance technician on the importance of NFPA 101 Portable Fire Extinguishers pertaining to extinguishers being properly charged. 4. Maintenance Director or designee will continue to monitor in accordance with NFPA standards. Any findings will be
K 521 SS=D	On 05/31/18 between 9:00 AM and 12:00 PM it was observed the Fire extinguisher located in the elevator room was discharged. The above deficiencies were observed by the Maintenance Technician HVAC	K 521	reported to the monthly QAPI Committee for further review. 5. Date of Compliance: July 2, 2018 1. The vent/ duct return in the fire pump room was cleaned of dust and debris. 2. Additional vent/ duct returns were reviewed for cleanliness. 3. The Executive Director educated the Maintenance Director and Maintenance technician on the importance of NFPA 101 HVAC pertaining to the cleaning of vent/ duct returns. 4. Maintenance Director or designee will continue to monitor in accordance with NFPA standards. Any findings will be reported to the monthly QAPI Committee for further review. 5. Date of Compliance: July 2, 2018

Printed: 06/03/2018 FORM APPROVED

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 COMPLETED 495235 05/31/2018 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ENVOY OF WILLIAMSBURG, LLC 1235 MT VERNON AVENUE WILLIAMSBURG, VA 23185 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID (X5) PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY COMPLETION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 521 Continued From page 3 K 521 to be cleaned. Findings include On 05/31/18 between 9:00 AM and 12:00 PM, It was observed vent/duct return in the fire pump room needs to be cleaned of dust and debris. The above deficiency was observed by the Maintenance Technician. K 741 Smoking Regulations K 741 07/02/2018 1. Ashtrays of noncombustible materials SS=D CFR(s): NFPA 101 and safe design, and metal containers Smoking Regulations with self closing cover devices into which Smoking regulations shall be adopted and shall ashtrays can be emptied were placed in include not less than the following provisions: the area where smoking is permitted. (1) Smoking shall be prohibited in any room, Additional smoking areas were reviewed ward, or compartment where flammable liquids. for placement of approved ashtrays and combustible gases, or oxygen is used or stored metal containers with self closing cover and in any other hazardous location, and such area shall be posted with signs that read NO SMOKING or shall be posted with the 3. The Executive Director educated the international symbol for no smoking. Maintenance Director and Maintenance (2) In health care occupancies where smoking is technician on the importance of NFPA prohibited and signs are prominently placed at all 101 Smoking Regulations pertaining to maior entrances, secondary signs with language approved ashtrays and metal containers that prohibits smoking shall not be required. (3) Smoking by patients classified as not with self closing cover devices. responsible shall be prohibited. Maintenance Director or designee will (4) The requirement of 18.7.4(3) shall not apply continue to monitor in accordance with where the patient is under direct supervision. NFPA standards. Any findings will be (5) Ashtrays of noncombustible material and safe

smoking is permitted.

permitted. 18.7.4, 19.7.4

design shall be provided in all areas where

(6) Metal containers with self-closing cover devices into which ashtrays can be emptied shall be readily available to all areas where smoking is

This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced

reported to the

Committee for further review.

Date of Compliance: July 2, 2018

monthly

Printed: 06/03/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION
A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01

(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED

495235

B. WING_

05/31/2018

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

ENVOY OF WILLIAMSBURG, LLC

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
1235 MT VERNON AVENUE

	OF WILLIAMSBURG, LLC	WILLIAMSBURG		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REG OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	GULATORY PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 741	Continued From page 4 by: Based upon observations a self closing me container was not readily available. Findings include. On 05/31/18 between 9:00 AM and 12:00 Find the following was observed that an ashtray noncombustible material and safe design with a provided in the smoking area and an metal container with a self closing cover device in which ashtrays can be emptied was not real available where smoking is permitted. The deficiency was observed by the Maintenand Technician.	PM ys of vas not into adily above		
K 761 SS=F	books a recting books	ested idard ves. o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	 The Annual Fire Door Inspection was completed. There is only one required Annual Fire Door Inspection, therefore no additional reviews were needed. The Executive Director educated the Maintenance Director and Maintenance Technician on the importance of NFPA 101 Maintenance, Inspection, and Testing- Doors pertaining to the required Annual Fire Door Inspection. A calendar reminder for annual fire door inspection has been set up. Maintenance Director or designee will continue to monitor in accordance with NFPA standards. Any findings will be reported to the monthly QAPI Committee for further review. Date of Compliance: July 2, 2018 	07/02/2018

Printed: 06/03/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION
A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01

(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED

495235

B. WING

05/31/2018

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ENVOY OF WILLIAMSBURG, LLC

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1235 MT VERNON AVENUE

WILLIAMSBURG, VA 23185

	WILLIA	AMSBURG, VA 23185			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 761	On 05/31/18 between 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM, it is observed that the Fire Doors throughout the facility is not visually inspected and tested annually. The above deficiencies were observed by the Maintenance Technician	K 761			
K 914 SS=F	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - Maintenance and Testing Hospital-grade receptacles at patient bed locations and where deep sedation or general anesthesia is administered, are tested after initial installation, replacement or servicing. Additional testing is performed at intervals defined by documented performance data. Receptacles not listed as hospital-grade at these locations are tested at intervals not exceeding 12 months. Line isolation monitors (LIM), if installed, are tested at	K 914	 The patient room receptacle testing was completed. There is only one required patient room receptacle test, therefore no additional reviews were needed. The Executive Director educated the Maintenance Director and Maintenance Technician on the importance of NFPA 101 Electrical Systems- Maintenance and testing pertaining to patient room receptacle testing. 	07/02/201	
	intervals of less than or equal to 1 month by actuating the LIM test switch per 6.3.2.6.3.6, which activates both visual and audible alarm. For LIM circuits with automated self-testing, this manual test is performed at intervals less than or equal to 12 months. LIM circuits are tested per 6.3.3.3.2 after any repair or renovation to the electric distribution system. Records are maintained of required tests and associated repairs or modifications, containing date, room or area tested, and results. 6.3.4 (NFPA 99) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based upon observations patient room receptacles are not being tested. Findings include:		 Maintenance Director or Designee will continue to monitor in accordance with NFPA standards. Any findings will be reported to the monthly QAPI Committee for further review. Date of Compliance: July 2, 2018 		
	On 05/30/18 between 9:00 AM and 12:00 PM, it was observed that documentation was not available that the patient room receptacles are				

Printed: 06/03/2018 FORMAPPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION
A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01

(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED

495235

B. WING _

05/31/2018

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

ENVOY OF WILLIAMSBURG, LLC

1235 MT VERNON AVENUE WILLIAMSBURG, VA 23185

	WILLIA	ivisbund,	VA 23185	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
K 914 K 923 SS=D	being tested, the above deficiency was observed by the Maintenance Technician.	K 914		07/02/2018

DEPARTMENT C	F HEALTH	AND HUMAN	SERVICES
CENTERS FOR I			

Printed: 06/03/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495235		D. WING		COMPLETED	
			OTDEET LODGE	B. WING _			
					STATE, ZIP CODE N AVENUE		
		.,			, VA 23185		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ES REGULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPE DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 923	This REQUIREMENT by: Based upon observe storage Findings include On 05/31/2018 between twas observed that full and empty size Oxygen precautions basement storage results.	age 7 3, 11.3.4, 11.6.5 (NF NT is not met as evid rations improper cylin veen 9:00 AM and 12 t more then 300 cubi E oxyen tanks in stor ary sign not displayed oom. The above de ne Maintenance Tech	denced 2:00 PM c feet of rage. d in ficiencies	K 923			